PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE CONVEYING PARTIES AND RECEIVING PARTIES previously recorded on Reel 033220 Frame 0898. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF CONVEYING PARTIES AND RECEIVING PARTIES

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EAGLE VALLEY SYSTEMS, INC.	06/12/2014	
EAGLE VALLEY ECO FUEL, INC.	06/12/2014	
MICHAEL RICHEY	06/12/2014	
CYNTHIA RICHEY	06/12/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	502 WASHINGTON AVENUE, 8TH FL	
City:	TOWSON	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21204	
Name:	BRICKENMORE GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	9 THOMPSON ROAD	
City:	EAST WINDSOR	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8444722
Application Number:	13846216
Application Number:	13894727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: ENGEL@MKGIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MKG, LLC

Address Line 1: 306 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

PATENT

503272774 REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0021

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1552-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT L. RISPOLI

SIGNATURE: /Robert L. Rispoli/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Richey to MCR Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Richey to MCR Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL RICHEY	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	502 WASHINGTON AVENUE, 8TH FL
City:	TOWSON
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8444722
Application Number:	13846216
PCT Number:	US2013021563
Application Number:	13894727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103214641

Email: jrappaport@levingann.com **Correspondent Name:** JACOB M. RAPPAPORT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 502 WASHINGTON AVENUE, 8TH FL

Address Line 4: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACOB M. RAPPAPORT	
SIGNATURE: /Jacob M. Rappaport/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=Assignment Documents#page3.tif

source=Assignment Documents#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS ("ASSIGNMENT") dated June 12", 2014 is made and

delivered by and between EAGLE VALLEY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor 1"),

EAGLE VALLEY ECO FUEL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor 2"), MICHAEL RICHEY

("Assignor 3") and CYNTHIA RICHEY ("Assignor 4"; Assignor 1, Assignor 2, Assignor 3 and Assignor 4 are

jointly and severally referred to as "Assignors"), MCR HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Assignee 1") and BRICKENMORE EAST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee 2"; Assignee 1 and Assignee 2 are collectively referred to as "Assignees").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignors, individually or jointly (as the case may be), own various assets, including

but not limited to issued and pending patents (specifically including the patents listed or referred to in Exhibit

A, related to organic fuel bricks and products (all of which is collectively referred to as the "Property").

WHEREAS, the Assignor 1 desires to transfer all its interest in the Property and any other assets it may

own to Assignee 1.

WHEREAS, the Assignor 2 desires to transfer all its interest in the Property and any other assets it may

own to Assignee 2.

WHEREAS, Assignor 3 and Assignor 4 desire to transfer all of their interest in the Property they own

to Assignee 1.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Assignor 1 and Assignor 2, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby, sell, transfer, assign,

convey, set over and deliver unto Assignee 1 and Assignee 2, respectively, their respective successors and assigns

forever, all of their interest in the Property and any other assets it may own; and that Assignor 3 and Assignor

4, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby,

sell, transfer, assign, convey, set over and deliver unto Assignee 1, its successors and assigns forever, all of their

interest in the Property.

5: Newsome Entities (12770)\Bagle Valley Assignment.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0025

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the Property unto Assignees, its successors and assigns, to and for its and their use and behalf forever.

AND Assignors jointly and severally represent and warrant to Assignees, its successors and assigns, that the Assignors hav good and marketable title to the Property and each item thereof, free and clear of all security interests, mortgages, pledges, liens, restrictions, encumbrances, leases, charges and title defects whatsoever, and that Seller has full right and power to sell, transfer, assign and convey the Property and each item thereof.

This Assignment and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignees and its successors and assigns and shall bind Assignors and its successors and assigns. From the date hereof, each party shall do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, all such further acts and things, and shall execute and deliver all such other agreements, certificates, instruments and documents, as any other party may reasonably request in order to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of this Assignment and the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers on the date first above written.

V	VIIIXESE:	w Lad	Le	
*socializa		de <u>lles blooders and a</u>		

ASSIGNORS:

CANTHIA RICHEY addividually

(SEAL)

MICHAEL RICHEY, Individually (SEAL)

EAGLE VALLEY SYSTEMS, INC.

By: (SEAL)

MICHAEL RICHE, Authorized Person

EAGLE VALLEY ECO FUEL, INC.

By: (SEAL)

MICHAEL RICHE, Authorized Person

S: Newsome Entities (12770)\Hagle Valley Assignment.wpd

ASSIGNEES:

WITNESS: MCR #TOLDINGS GROUP, LLC

By: (SEAL)

MICHAEL RICHEL, Authorized Person

BRICKENMORE EAST, LLC

By: (SEAL)

Michael Riche, Authorized Person

EXHIBIT A

US PATENT #: 8,444,722

APPLICATION #: 13/846216

APPLICATION #: 13/894727

PCT #: US2013/021563

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/21/2015